

Government of West Bengal Office of the Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Raignaj, karnajora Ph. No.(03523)252342. Mob. No.9434723279

E-mail: raiseri4@gmail.com : Pin-733130

TENDER/QUOTATION NOTICE (2-nd Call)

Sealed Tender/Quotation in plain papers is invited by the Asstt. Director of Sericulture, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora from the intending purchaser for sale of the following Sericulture items which are lying in the store of different Sericulture Units at Uttar Dinajpur District. Rate of Cocoons should be quoted per kg and not less than Govt. rate as details below:-

Sl.No.	Particulars	@ Rate / Per Kg.
1.	Nistari Pierces Cocoons	Rs.650/- per kg.
2.	Nistari Cut Cocoons	Rs.550/-per kg.
3.	Nistari M6DPC cut cocoons	Rs.550/-per kg.
4.	M ₁₂ W Pierces Cocoons	Rs. 650/- per kg.
5.	M ₁₂ W Cut Cocoons	Rs. 550/- per kg.
6.	Bivoltine Pierces Cocoons	Rs. 800/- per kg.
7	Bivoltine Melted Cocoons	No Govt. Rate
8.	Nistari Dry Cocoons	No Govt. Rate
9.	M12W dry cocoons	No Govt. Rate
10.	Dupion Silk Yellow	No Govt. Rate
11	Dupion Silk White	No Govt. Rate
12.	Jhute & Topa Yellow	No Govt. Rate
13.	Jhute & Topa White	No Govt. Rate

Tender must be accompanied by Bank Draft Rs. 3000/-(Rupees Three Thousand) only in favour of Undersigned along with Pan, P.Tax, GST & IT.Seal Tender/Quotation will be received by registered post or speed post only upto 2.30 Pm on 01/08/2019 and will be opened on same day at 3.30 Pm.

Seal quotation to be superscribed on the outer cover "` Quotation for Purchase of Nistari ,M12W,BV post Grainage cocoons, ,Dry cocoons, Dupion Silk, Jhute & Topa".

Acceptance of the highest or any other quotation is not obligatory and the undersigned reserve the right to reject any or all the quotations without showing any reason whatsoever. The successful tenderers/Quotationer will have to lift the entire quantity of cocoons after paying the price of the above materials within 10(Ten) days from the date of issuing of lifting order.

Details of Tender/Quotation may be seen at Office Website "www.seriwbgov.org."

Sd/- Assistant Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur,Raiganj,Karnajora.

Memo No132..(12) /V-3/A

Dated . 25/07/2019..

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to :-

- 1. The Commissioner, Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal, Kol-700013.
- 2. The Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), North Zone, Siliguri, Darjeeling.
- 3. The Sabhadhipati, U/ Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Raiganj, Karnajora.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.
- 5. The Joint Director, Silk Conditioning & Testing House, Manaskamana Road, Malda.
- 6. The Dy. Director of Sericulture, Malda.
- 7. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.
- 8. The Extension Officer(Seri), Hemtabad/Raiganj Seri. Comp. Unit & I/Ci Reeling Unit, Karandighi Uttar Dinajpur..
- 9. Notice Board of this office.
- 10. Office website "www.seriwbgov.org

Sd/-

Assistant Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora.